## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLYN CHASE	12/30/2016
PAT RICHARDSON	12/30/2016
ROGER EDGAR	12/30/2016
CHRIS WOODWARD	03/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOLD CREST, LLC	
Street Address:	515 S. FLOWER ST 36TH FLOOR	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93111	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29589293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (323)660-9917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3236609916

**Email:** kyri@tsircoulaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TSIRCOU LAW, P. C.

Address Line 1: 515 S. FLOWER STREET, 36TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCR-00761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYRIACOS TSIRCOU
SIGNATURE:	/kyri tsircou/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment-signed\_all-GCR-00761#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed\_all-GCR-00761#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed\_all-GCR-00761#page3.tif

PATENT 504438521 REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0726

source=Assignment-signed\_all-GCR-00761#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0727

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roger Edgar of Santa Barbara, CA, Pat Richardson of Santa Barbara, CA, Carolyn Chase of Santa Barbara, CA, and Chris Woodward of Barnet, United Kingdom, Assignors, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for FLOOR LIGHT MAGNIFIER ASSEMBLY, for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on December 29, 2016, and assigned Serial No. 29/589,293; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believes themselves to be the original, and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letter Patent; and

WHEREAS, Gold Crest LLC., a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 650 Ward Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and other assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be

Page 1 of 3

GCR-00/6

necessary or desirable for issuing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letter Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest of the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this assignment.

	Assignors
Date: 12/30/16	Roger Edgar
Notary Public: Date:	
Date: 12/30/16	Pat Richardson
Notary Public: Date:	
Date: 12/3/2016	Carolyn Chase
Notary Public: Date:	

# before me, R. Cox, a Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared tat Richardson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by-his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California County of Sand

(Seal)

R. COX Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2170960 My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2020

**PATENT REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0730**  Date: 8 Mars 2017

Notary Public: Date: 8 Med 2017

Chris Woodward

Bernard Cordell - Notary Public Flat 3, 3 Tasker Road, London NW3 2YR Telephone: 44 (0) 207 209 4138 Email: info@NotaryPublicNW3.co.uk

Commission expires 31 October 2017 Porto col Ho. 1125/

**REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0731** 

**RECORDED: 06/29/2017**